MINUTES
October 5, 2022
Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an
in-person meeting on October 5, 2022. Zoom was available for any member or invited
guest not present. The Board's office in Jackson, Mississippi was open and available for
public participation; however, there were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting,
unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call
Board President Bill Mitchell called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on
Wednesday, October 5, 2022. Staff Officer Gilmore completed the roll call with
the following persons identified as present:

Board Members: Agency staff:

Sarah Tracy, PE Mark Humphreys

Clint Tidwell, PS Jane Phillips

Carey Hardin, PE Monica Gilmore

Steve Twedt, PE Barbara Mills

Bill Mitchell, PE / PS Pamela Shields

Blake Collins, PS (via Zoom) Board Attorney Kim Turner
Patrick Martino, PS

Dr. Dennis Truax, PE Visitors and Guests:

Joe Lauderdale John Cothran, MSBOA (in person)

Andy Kirkpatrick (via Zoom)

On a motion from Board Member Dennis Truax and second by Sarah Tracy, the
October 5, 2022, meeting agenda, as amended by Board President Bill Mitchell
was submitted for approval with additions to the communications information
under Items IIT and V of the agenda. The motion carried unanimously.
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2. Review and Approval of Minutes
The Board reviewed the minutes of the August 3, 2022, regular meeting. On a
motion from Board Member Dennis Truax and second by Board Member Patrick
Martino, the minutes for the August 3, 2022, meeting was approved as submitted.
The motion carried unanimously.

II BUSINESS

A. Executive Director’s Report

1. The Executive Director presented information relative to the review and
update of the forms, applications, and associated instructions for the
agency, including complaints, decoupling, and initial licensure forms.

2. The Executive Director presented information on:

(a) Standing committees (See attached list)

(1) On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by
Board Member Steve Twedt, the Board voted to create a new
committee, (i.e., Surveyor Committee) to be tasked with the
following:

* Committee to consist of Board Members Blake Collins,
Clint Tidwell, Patrick Martino and supporting agency
staff, as needed

* Tasked to explore improvements to the dual
licensure experience requirements and process
to dual licensure including the availability of
land surveying course credits.
* Board Member Blake Collins to serve
as committee chair for this task
* Emerging technology in surveying
« Board Member Patrik Martino to
serve as committee chair for this task
item
Motion carried unanimously.
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3. Board members requested that in consideration of Belhaven’s engineering
partnership with Mississippi State University and the University of
Mississippi that they be added to the list of schools that the Board will be
begin making presentations to in 2023.

4. The Executive Director presented the financial reports dated July 31, 2022,
and August 31, 2022, for Board review.

B. Disciplinary/Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Board Attorney Kim
Turner with Ms. Phillips, Mr. Humphreys and the assigned Board Member(s) updated the
Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

On a motion by Board Member Sarah Tracy and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell the
board voted to close the regular session for purpose of discussing legal matters. Motion
carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Joe Lauderdale and a second by Board Member Patrick
Martino, the Board voted to go into executive session to discuss disciplinary cases. Motion

carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Sarah Tracy and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt,
the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Board President Mitchell reported that the Board took no actions during executive session:

C. Applications
The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2022-10 NCEES Examination (03)

NAME FE PPE PPS MS Section

Dymen_Phillip Timothy
Leger Christopher Ras
Steele Nolan Bradley*

NNN'%

* Approved pending receipt of updated
info
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2.  Mentoring (0)
NAME

N/A
3. Deferred (2)

NAME

Martin_Kevin Brent

McCullough Troy Anthony

4. Denied (1)

NAME

Russum_Daniel Allen

5. Licensure Approval (2)

NAME

Falati Matthew Joseph

Wijeratne Don Rukshan

REASON

REASON

Deferred. Additional clarification needed
regarding experience verifications.
Deferred. Additional clarification needed
regarding experience verifications.

REASON

Denied and closed due to deficiencies in
meeting application requirements; namely
does not meet eight-year survey
experience requirement for Professional
Surveyor. Additional clarification

REASON

Waive Rule 15.4 requirement for testing
after five years of lapsed licensure due to
consistent  licensure  in  another
jurisdiction

Waive Rule 15.4 requirement for testing
after five years of lapsed licensure due to
consistent  licensure  in  another
jurisdiction
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LIC.NO.

33184
33185
33186
33187
33188
33189
33190
33191
33192
33193
33194
33195
33202
33203
33204
33205
33206
33207
33208
33209
33210
33211
33212
33216
33217
33218
33219
33220
33221
33222
33223
33224
33225
33226
33227

6. Ratification — Professional Engineers Licensed (159)

NAME

Breithaupt, Layton Reed
Beresheim, Scott

Durbin, Jacob C.
Flanders, Cullan Matthew
Gunderson, Craig E
Marshall, Paul Christopher
Anderson, Curtis Anthony
Deliz, Reinaldo Manuel
Eaves, Timothy Andrew
Jiang, Pengxiang
Munyanziza, Eugene
Whelan, David Stinson
Boudreaux, Daniel Ray
Crotwell, Kyle Brennan
Heckler, Derek Michael
McDonald, Phillip James
Tillotson, Caleb Austin
Staley, Timothy Paul
Alexander, Paul Timothy
Corbett, Jon R
Ortega-Rosales, Juan
Shahid, Mohammed Ali
Winston, Victor Geroid
Converse, Thomas E.
Davis, Mathu

Gillogly, Aaron James
Leonard, John Pauly
Morgan, Matthew Mason
Nimmo, Dean M.
Ziganto, Nicholas James
Dye, Amelia Anne Keck
Gaines, Adam
Kirkpatrick, Reid

Swift, Craig Alan
Thompson, Joshua Michael

LIC.DATE

08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/04/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/09/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022
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33229
33230
33231
33232
33233
33234
33241
33242
33243
33244
33245
33250
33252
33253
33254
33255
33256
33257
33261
33262
33263
33264
33265
33266
33267
33268
33269
33270
33271
33272
33273
33274
33275
33276
33277
33278
33283
33284
33285
33286

Brown, Lucas
Callahan, James Robert
Dye, Clifford Scot
Eminger, Kirk
Espinoza, Albert Rene
Yoon, Hyeong Jae
Agbayani, Nestor Acob
Bourgoine, Bryan J.
Thompson, Rebecca
Jeffreys, Aaron David
Tobias, Eric W
Rodehaver, Scott M
Bennett, David Michael
Blalock, Brandon
Culver, Adam Matthew
Key, Austin W.
Koester, Charles
Osborne, Michael Wayne
Aldrich, Kenneth Joel
Connon, Rachel

Dubois, Casey Allen Leonard

Eaton, Joseph

Ewing, Richard Marc
Forbush, Braden Auric
Ford, Michael Todd
Hall, Jeffrey Andrew
Kukuk, Kyle

LeClaire, James Alan
McNeely, Jack Edward
Oetjen, Eric

Ogunbiyi, Mobolaji
Scott, Ian Michael

Speer, Eric

Vogel, Kenneth Albert
Barry, Mark Denman
Dabbs, Chase Austin
Androvich, Deborah Jane
Avery, James Roseman
Christensen, Kevin Drew
Green, James A.

08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/18/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/24/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
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33287
33288
33289
33290
33291
33292
33293
33294
33295
33297
33298
33299
33300
33301
33302
33303
33304
33305
33306
33307
33309
33310
33312
33313
33314
33315
33316
33317
33318
33323
33324
33325
33326
33327
33328
33329
33330
33332
33333
33334

McCain, Philip Hugh
Ramirez, Ramon

Babin, Gerald William
Sartain, Ellis Joseph
Barbalich, Jon Andrew
Chauvin, Jason Michael
Luu, Perry Xuan
Nicholson, Brandon
Obluda, Gerard R.

Abney, Kenneth Charles
Apolenis, Eric James
Beckner, Jordan Daniel
Hunt, Thomas Edward
Miley, Ethan Gita
Pietrocola, Robert
Schmits, Brice Andrew
Sewell, Christopher Stewart
Simmons, Andrew
Spence, Nathan Riley
Yarber, Jeremy Michael
Colbert, Gordon Stanley
Locastro, Jared Weston
Halverson, Laura J.
Griffith, Michael Chad
Lackey, Larry Alton

Rau, Travis Joseph
Scheller, Steven Michael
Toups, IV, Lawrence Phillip
Villaruel, Domingo
Brewer, Matthew Thomas
Holbrook, Emily Jeannette
Jensen, Steven

Jones, Richard A.

Neese, Victor Jonah
Palmer, Jordan

Rountree, Brandon Michael
Tramell, Andrew

Adams, James Edward
Benish, Neal

Bonghi, Lanfranco

08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
08/30/2022
09/06/2022
09/06/2022
09/06/2022
09/06/2022
09/06/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022
09/08/2022
09/11/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
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33335
33336
33337
33338
33339
33340
33341
33342
33345
33346
33347
33348
33349
33350
33351
33352
33353
33354
33355
33357
33358
33359
33360
33363
33364
33365
33366
33368
33371
33372
33373
33374
33375
33377
33378
33379
33380
33381
33382
33383

Chow, Nicholas Edward
Sommer, Rodney Wayne
Wachter, Marc William
Walter, Lee Anthony
Whitley, Archie Battle
Yates, Peter John
Childs, Matthew Scott
Oviatt, William Jameson
Price, Steven Ryan
Chisholm, Steven Cody
Gadsey, Ryan

Gilliam, Steven David
Van Derzee, Kristian David
Hamil, James Doyle
Jaye, Victoria
Lightweis, Bryan

Sun, Yutian

Thomson, Tim

Willard, Stephen Calvin
Kasten, Ryan David
McCann, Andrew

Scott, Bryan A.

Taraj, Armir
Badruzzaman, Md
David, Dani Dawood
HO, Hoanvu C.

Qualls, Dustin

Latham, Christopher Thomas

El Said, Said

Fischer, Kevin Barton
Freshner, Zachary David
Harrison, Forrest W.
King, Robert Earnest
Baumer, Robert Joseph
Gabbert, Thomas

Goza, Evan M.
Hatlevoll, Aaron Thomas
Louviere, Garrett Taylor
Noel, Amanda Lynn
Carpenter, Myers Andrews

09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/19/2022
09/19/2022
09/20/2022
09/20/2022
09/20/2022
09/20/2022
09/20/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022
09/23/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/27/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/30/2022
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33384
33385
33386
33387

ENR.NO.

33197
33198
33200
33213
33214
33215
33249
33344
33369
33370
33376

LIC.NO.

N/A

ENR.NO.

33308
33331
33367

Crenshaw, Patra Eldina
Jones, Grant Andrew
Shumate, William Colby
Linenfelser, Kyle Joseph

09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (11)

NAME

Newman, Zachary Ellis
Spates, Wilbert Cyrus
Walker, Patrick Dylan
Carley, Samantha
Leeper, Lucas Wade
McNeal, Reed Anderson
Claunch, Trevor Austin
Flowers, Kameron Dylan
Perry, John Mark
Griffin, Aaron Louis
Cran, Nathaniel

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (00)

NAME

ENR.DATE

08/08/2022
08/08/2022
08/08/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/18/2022
09/20/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/29/2022

LIC.DATE

9. Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (03)

NAME

McFarland, John
Bankston, Christopher Lee
Smith, Jereme Chad

ENR.DATE

09/08/2022
09/16/2022
09/27/2022
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The Board ratified the following thirty-four (34) certificates of Authority for Engineering

10. Certificates of Authority Issued

and Surveying.

LIC.NO. NAME

(Engineering)

33181 Shive-Hattery A/E Services, P.C.
33182 Pickering Engineering Services, PLLC
33196 Origin Engineering, LLC

33199 ISG Professional, PLLC

33201 Phillip Lewis Engineering, Inc.

33228 Blackstone Environmental, Inc.
33235 Krudwig Structural Engineers, Inc.
33236 Hendrix LeBlanc Lewis, Inc.

33237 La Terre Engineering, LLC

33238 Manufactured Home Certifications, LLC
33240 Allied Engineering LLC

33246 Florida Engineering LLC

33247 MAVA Engineering, LLC

33248 Avid Engineers, LLC

33251 Locked in Fire and Engineering, Inc.
33258 Tritech Fall Protection Systems, Inc.
33259 Manhard Consulting, Ltd.

33260 LIG Consultants PC

33279 Siege Engineering

33280 Three Sixty Engineering Inc.

33281 Fulcrum Forensics LLC

33282 JWM Engineering, LLC

33296 ET&D Consultants Inc.

33311 Gray Design Services, PC

33319 Tobias & West, LLC

33320 Allegheny Design Services, LLC
33321 Voss Structural Engineering, PLLC
33322 Polaris EPC, Inc.

33343 Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LL.C
33356 Enginuity Consulting Engineers, LLC

10

LIC.DATE

08/01/2022
08/01/2022
08/05/2022
08/08/2022
08/08/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/17/2022
08/17/2022
08/17/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/24/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
08/29/2022
09/06/2022
09/12/2022
09/12/2022
09/13/2022
09/13/2022
09/14/2022
09/19/2022
09/22/2022
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33361 ECS Southeast, LLP 09/23/2022

33362 PK Engineering, Inc. 09/26/2022
(Surveying)
33183 Pickering Engineering Services, PLLC 08/01/2022
33239 Hydroterra-Fuselier Joint Venture 08/15/2022

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt,
the Board voted to ratify the Board resume. Motion carried unanimously.

D. Next Meeting

The Board selected Wednesday, December 7, 2022, as its next regular scheduled
meeting date.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Carey Hardin with a second by Board
Member Sarah Tracy. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.
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