MINUTES October 5, 2022 Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an in-person meeting on October 5, 2022. Zoom was available for any member or invited guest not present. The Board's office in Jackson, Mississippi was open and available for public participation; however, there were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call

Board President Bill Mitchell called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, October 5, 2022. Staff Officer Gilmore completed the roll call with the following persons identified as present:

Board Members:

Sarah Tracy, PE
Clint Tidwell, PS
Carey Hardin, PE
Steve Twedt, PE
Bill Mitchell, PE / PS
Blake Collins, PS (via Zoom)
Patrick Martino, PS
Dr. Dennis Truax, PE
Joe Lauderdale

Agency staff:

Mark Humphreys
Jane Phillips
Monica Gilmore
Barbara Mills
Pamela Shields
Board Attorney Kim Turner

Visitors and Guests:

John Cothran, MSBOA (in person) Andy Kirkpatrick (via Zoom)

On a motion from Board Member Dennis Truax and second by Sarah Tracy, the October 5, 2022, meeting agenda, as amended by Board President Bill Mitchell was submitted for approval with additions to the communications information under Items III and V of the agenda. The motion carried unanimously.

2. Review and Approval of Minutes

The Board reviewed the minutes of the August 3, 2022, regular meeting. On a motion from Board Member Dennis Truax and second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the minutes for the August 3, 2022, meeting was approved as submitted. The motion carried unanimously.

II BUSINESS

A. Executive Director's Report

- 1. The Executive Director presented information relative to the review and update of the forms, applications, and associated instructions for the agency, including complaints, decoupling, and initial licensure forms.
- 2. The Executive Director presented information on:
 - (a) Standing committees (See attached list)
 - (i) On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt, the Board voted to create a new committee, (i.e., Surveyor Committee) to be tasked with the following:
 - Committee to consist of Board Members Blake Collins, Clint Tidwell, Patrick Martino and supporting agency staff, as needed
 - Tasked to explore improvements to the dual licensure experience requirements and process to dual licensure including the availability of land surveying course credits.
 - Board Member Blake Collins to serve as committee chair for this task
 - Emerging technology in surveying
 - Board Member Patrik Martino to serve as committee chair for this task item

Motion carried unanimously.

- **3.** Board members requested that in consideration of Belhaven's engineering partnership with Mississippi State University and the University of Mississippi that they be added to the list of schools that the Board will be begin making presentations to in 2023.
- **4.** The Executive Director presented the financial reports dated July 31, 2022, and August 31, 2022, for Board review.

B. Disciplinary/Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Board Attorney Kim Turner with Ms. Phillips, Mr. Humphreys and the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

On a motion by Board Member Sarah Tracy and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell the board voted to close the regular session for purpose of discussing legal matters. Motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Joe Lauderdale and a second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the Board voted to go into executive session to discuss disciplinary cases. Motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Sarah Tracy and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt, the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Board President Mitchell reported that the Board took no actions during executive session:

C. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2022-10 NCEES Examination (03)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>FE</u>	PPE	<u>FS</u>	PPS	MS Section
Dymen_Phillip Timothy			X		
Leger_Christopher Ras			X		
Steele_Nolan Bradley*			X		

^{*}Approved pending receipt of updated info

2. Mentoring (0)

<u>NAME</u>

<u>REASON</u>

N/A

3. Deferred (2)

<u>NAME</u>

Martin_Kevin Brent

McCullough_Troy Anthony

4. **Denied** (1)

<u>NAME</u>

Russum_Daniel Allen

5. Licensure Approval (2)

NAME

Falati Matthew Joseph

Wijeratne Don Rukshan

REASON

Deferred. Additional clarification needed regarding experience verifications.

Deferred. Additional clarification needed regarding experience verifications.

REASON

Denied and closed due to deficiencies in meeting application requirements; namely does not meet eight-year survey experience requirement for Professional Surveyor. Additional clarification

REASON

Waive Rule 15.4 requirement for testing after five years of lapsed licensure due to consistent licensure in another jurisdiction

Waive Rule 15.4 requirement for testing after five years of lapsed licensure due to consistent licensure in another jurisdiction

6. Ratification – Professional Engineers Licensed (159)

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE
33184	Breithaupt, Layton Reed	08/03/2022
33185	Beresheim, Scott	08/03/2022
33186	Durbin, Jacob C.	08/03/2022
33187	Flanders, Cullan Matthew	08/03/2022
33188	Gunderson, Craig E	08/03/2022
33189	Marshall, Paul Christopher	08/03/2022
33190	Anderson, Curtis Anthony	08/04/2022
33191	Deliz, Reinaldo Manuel	08/04/2022
33192	Eaves, Timothy Andrew	08/04/2022
33193	Jiang, Pengxiang	08/04/2022
33194	Munyanziza, Eugene	08/04/2022
33195	Whelan, David Stinson	08/04/2022
33202	Boudreaux, Daniel Ray	08/09/2022
33203	Crotwell, Kyle Brennan	08/09/2022
33204	Heckler, Derek Michael	08/09/2022
33205	McDonald, Phillip James	08/09/2022
33206	Tillotson, Caleb Austin	08/09/2022
33207	Staley, Timothy Paul	08/09/2022
33208	Alexander, Paul Timothy	08/09/2022
33209	Corbett, Jon R	08/09/2022
33210	Ortega-Rosales, Juan	08/09/2022
33211	Shahid, Mohammed Ali	08/09/2022
33212	Winston, Victor Geroid	08/09/2022
33216	Converse, Thomas E.	08/10/2022
33217	Davis, Mathu	08/10/2022
33218	Gillogly, Aaron James	08/10/2022
33219	Leonard, John Pauly	08/10/2022
33220	Morgan, Matthew Mason	08/10/2022
33221	Nimmo, Dean M.	08/10/2022
33222	Ziganto, Nicholas James	08/10/2022
33223	Dye, Amelia Anne Keck	08/12/2022
33224	Gaines, Adam	08/12/2022
33225	Kirkpatrick, Reid	08/12/2022
33226	Swift, Craig Alan	08/12/2022
33227	Thompson, Joshua Michael	08/12/2022

33229	Brown, Lucas	08/15/2022
33239	Callahan, James Robert	08/15/2022
33230	Dye, Clifford Scot	08/15/2022
33232	Eminger, Kirk	08/15/2022
33232	Espinoza, Albert Rene	08/15/2022
33234	Yoon, Hyeong Jae	08/15/2022
33241	Agbayani, Nestor Acob	08/15/2022
33242	Bourgoine, Bryan J.	08/15/2022
33242	Thompson, Rebecca	08/15/2022
33244	Jeffreys, Aaron David	08/16/2022
33245	Tobias, Eric W	08/16/2022
33250	Rodehaver, Scott M	08/18/2022
33252	Bennett, David Michael	08/22/2022
33253	Blalock, Brandon	08/22/2022
33254	Culver, Adam Matthew	08/22/2022
33255	Key, Austin W.	08/22/2022
33256	Koester, Charles	08/22/2022
33257	Osborne, Michael Wayne	08/22/2022
33261	Aldrich, Kenneth Joel	08/24/2022
33262	Connon, Rachel	08/24/2022
33263	Dubois, Casey Allen Leonard	08/24/2022
33264	Eaton, Joseph	08/24/2022
33265	Ewing, Richard Marc	08/24/2022
33266	Forbush, Braden Auric	08/24/2022
33267	Ford, Michael Todd	08/24/2022
33268	Hall, Jeffrey Andrew	08/24/2022
33269	Kukuk, Kyle	08/24/2022
33270	LeClaire, James Alan	08/24/2022
33271	McNeely, Jack Edward	08/24/2022
33272	Oetjen, Eric	08/24/2022
33273	Ogunbiyi, Mobolaji	08/24/2022
33274	Scott, Ian Michael	08/24/2022
33275	Speer, Eric	08/24/2022
33276	Vogel, Kenneth Albert	08/24/2022
33277	Barry, Mark Denman	08/26/2022
33278	Dabbs, Chase Austin	08/26/2022
33283	Androvich, Deborah Jane	08/30/2022
33284	Avery, James Roseman	08/30/2022
33285	Christensen, Kevin Drew	08/30/2022
33286	Green, James A.	08/30/2022

33287	McCain, Philip Hugh	08/30/2022
33288	Ramirez, Ramon	08/30/2022
33289	Babin, Gerald William	08/30/2022
33290	Sartain, Ellis Joseph	08/30/2022
33291	Barbalich, Jon Andrew	09/06/2022
33292	Chauvin, Jason Michael	09/06/2022
33293	Luu, Perry Xuan	09/06/2022
33294	Nicholson, Brandon	09/06/2022
33295	Obluda, Gerard R.	09/06/2022
33297	Abney, Kenneth Charles	09/07/2022
33298	Apolenis, Eric James	09/07/2022
33299	Beckner, Jordan Daniel	09/07/2022
33300	Hunt, Thomas Edward	09/07/2022
33301	Miley, Ethan Gita	09/07/2022
33302	Pietrocola, Robert	09/07/2022
33303	Schmits, Brice Andrew	09/07/2022
33304	Sewell, Christopher Stewart	09/07/2022
33305	Simmons, Andrew	09/07/2022
33306	Spence, Nathan Riley	09/07/2022
33307	Yarber, Jeremy Michael	09/07/2022
33309	Colbert, Gordon Stanley	09/08/2022
33310	Locastro, Jared Weston	09/11/2022
33312	Halverson, Laura J.	09/12/2022
33313	Griffith, Michael Chad	09/12/2022
33314	Lackey, Larry Alton	09/12/2022
33315	Rau, Travis Joseph	09/12/2022
33316	Scheller, Steven Michael	09/12/2022
33317	Toups, IV, Lawrence Phillip	09/12/2022
33318	Villaruel, Domingo	09/12/2022
33323	Brewer, Matthew Thomas	09/15/2022
33324	Holbrook, Emily Jeannette	09/15/2022
33325	Jensen, Steven	09/15/2022
33326	Jones, Richard A.	09/15/2022
33327	Neese, Victor Jonah	09/15/2022
33328	Palmer, Jordan	09/15/2022
33329	Rountree, Brandon Michael	09/15/2022
33330	Tramell, Andrew	09/15/2022
33332	Adams, James Edward	09/16/2022
33333	Benish, Neal	09/16/2022
33334	Bonghi, Lanfranco	09/16/2022

22225	Charry Nichalas Edward	00/16/2022
33335	Chow, Nicholas Edward	09/16/2022 09/16/2022
33336	Sommer, Rodney Wayne	
33337 33338	Wachter, Marc William	09/16/2022
	Walter, Lee Anthony	09/16/2022
33339	Whitley, Archie Battle	09/16/2022
33340	Yates, Peter John	09/16/2022
33341	Childs, Matthew Scott	09/19/2022
33342	Oviatt, William Jameson	09/19/2022
33345	Price, Steven Ryan	09/20/2022
33346	Chisholm, Steven Cody	09/20/2022
33347	Gadsey, Ryan	09/20/2022
33348	Gilliam, Steven David	09/20/2022
33349	Van Derzee, Kristian David	09/20/2022
33350	Hamil, James Doyle	09/22/2022
33351	Jaye, Victoria	09/22/2022
33352	Lightweis, Bryan	09/22/2022
33353	Sun, Yutian	09/22/2022
33354	Thomson, Tim	09/22/2022
33355	Willard, Stephen Calvin	09/22/2022
33357	Kasten, Ryan David	09/23/2022
33358	McCann, Andrew	09/23/2022
33359	Scott, Bryan A.	09/23/2022
33360	Taraj, Armir	09/23/2022
33363	Badruzzaman, Md	09/26/2022
33364	David, Dani Dawood	09/26/2022
33365	HO, Hoanvu C.	09/26/2022
33366	Qualls, Dustin	09/26/2022
33368	Latham, Christopher Thomas	09/27/2022
33371	El Said, Said	09/28/2022
33372	Fischer, Kevin Barton	09/28/2022
33373	Freshner, Zachary David	09/28/2022
33374	Harrison, Forrest W.	09/28/2022
33375	King, Robert Earnest	09/28/2022
33377	Baumer, Robert Joseph	09/29/2022
33378	Gabbert, Thomas	09/29/2022
33379	Goza, Evan M.	09/29/2022
33380	Hatlevoll, Aaron Thomas	09/29/2022
33381	Louviere, Garrett Taylor	09/29/2022
33382	Noel, Amanda Lynn	09/29/2022
33383	Carpenter, Myers Andrews	09/30/2022
	1 / 2	

33384	Crenshaw, Patra Eldina	09/30/2022
33385	Jones, Grant Andrew	09/30/2022
33386	Shumate, William Colby	09/30/2022
33387	Linenfelser, Kyle Joseph	09/30/2022

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (11)

ENR.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	ENR.DATE
33197	Newman, Zachary Ellis	08/08/2022
33198	Spates, Wilbert Cyrus	08/08/2022
33200	Walker, Patrick Dylan	08/08/2022
33213	Carley, Samantha	08/10/2022
33214	Leeper, Lucas Wade	08/10/2022
33215	McNeal, Reed Anderson	08/10/2022
33249	Claunch, Trevor Austin	08/18/2022
33344	Flowers, Kameron Dylan	09/20/2022
33369	Perry, John Mark	09/28/2022
33370	Griffin, Aaron Louis	09/28/2022
33376	Cran, Nathaniel	09/29/2022

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (00)

LIC.NO. <u>NAME</u> <u>LIC.DATE</u>

N/A

9. Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (03)

ENR.N	O. NAME	ENR.DATE
33308	McFarland, John	09/08/2022
33331	Bankston, Christopher Lee	09/16/2022
33367	Smith, Jereme Chad	09/27/2022

10. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following thirty-four (34) certificates of Authority for Engineering and Surveying.

LIC.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	LIC.DATE		
(Engineer	(Engineering)			
33181	Shive-Hattery A/E Services, P.C.	08/01/2022		
33182	Pickering Engineering Services, PLLC	08/01/2022		
33196	Origin Engineering, LLC	08/05/2022		
33199	ISG Professional, PLLC	08/08/2022		
33201	Phillip Lewis Engineering, Inc.	08/08/2022		
33228	Blackstone Environmental, Inc.	08/15/2022		
33235	Krudwig Structural Engineers, Inc.	08/15/2022		
33236	Hendrix LeBlanc Lewis, Inc.	08/15/2022		
33237	La Terre Engineering, LLC	08/15/2022		
33238	Manufactured Home Certifications, LLC	08/15/2022		
33240	Allied Engineering LLC	08/15/2022		
33246	Florida Engineering LLC	08/17/2022		
33247	MAVA Engineering, LLC	08/17/2022		
33248	Avid Engineers, LLC	08/17/2022		
33251	Locked in Fire and Engineering, Inc.	08/22/2022		
33258	Tritech Fall Protection Systems, Inc.	08/22/2022		
33259	Manhard Consulting, Ltd.	08/22/2022		
33260	LIG Consultants PC	08/24/2022		
33279	Siege Engineering	08/29/2022		
33280	Three Sixty Engineering Inc.	08/29/2022		
33281	Fulcrum Forensics LLC	08/29/2022		
33282	JWM Engineering, LLC	08/29/2022		
33296	ET&D Consultants Inc.	09/06/2022		
33311	Gray Design Services, PC	09/12/2022		
33319	Tobias & West, LLC	09/12/2022		
33320	Allegheny Design Services, LLC	09/13/2022		
33321	Voss Structural Engineering, PLLC	09/13/2022		
33322	Polaris EPC, Inc.	09/14/2022		
33343	Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC	09/19/2022		
33356	Enginuity Consulting Engineers, LLC	09/22/2022		

33361	ECS Southeast, LLP	09/23/2022
33362	PK Engineering, Inc.	09/26/2022

(Surveying)

33183	Pickering Engineering Services, PLLC	08/01/2022
33239	Hydroterra-Fuselier Joint Venture	08/15/2022

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt, the Board voted to ratify the Board resume. Motion carried unanimously.

D. Next Meeting

The Board selected Wednesday, December 7, 2022, as its next regular scheduled meeting date.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Carey Hardin with a second by Board Member Sarah Tracy. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

Executive Director Mark Humphreys